1973. No. 391

[C]

PENSIONS

Planning Appeals Commission

ORDER, DATED 28TH SEPTEMBER 1973, MADE BY THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE UNDER ARTICLE 3(4) OF THE SUPERANNUATION (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1972.

The Ministry of Finance, on behalf of the Secretary of State and in exercise of the powers conferred by Article 3(4) of the Superannuation (Northern Ireland) Order 1972(a) and of all other powers enabling it in that behalf, hereby makes the following Order:—

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Superannuation (Planning Appeals Commission) Order (Northern Ireland) 1973 and shall come into operation on 1st October 1973.
- 2. There shall be added to Schedule 1 to the Superannuation (Northern Ireland) Order 1972 the following offices:—

Offices on the Planning Appeals Commission held under Schedule 3 to the Planning (Northern Ireland) Order 1972(b)

CHIEF COMMISSIONER

CHIEF PROFESSIONAL COMMISSIONER

SENIOR PROFESSIONAL COMMISSIONER

PROFESSIONAL COMMISSIONER

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Ministry of Finance for Northern Ireland this 28th day of September 1973.

(L.S.)

J. P. McGrath,
Senior Assistant Secretary.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order, but is intended to indicate its general purport.)

This Order provides for full-time members of the Planning Appeals Commission to be added to the Schedule of office-holders to whom the terms of the Principal Civil Service Pension Scheme (Northern Ireland) 1972 apply